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SUMMARY OF BACHELOR OF ENGLISH (4 YEAR) 130-136 Cr.Hr

DEGREE PROGRAM STRUCTURE

Sr.No. Categories No. of courses Credit Hours
1 Compulsory General 09 27
CG
2 Compulsory C 02 04
3 Foundational Courses F 04 12
4 Subject Specific Foundational 14 42
SSF
5 Subject Specific SS 16 48
Total 45 133

Course Codes

1. ENG represents English as a discipline.
2. First Digit represents year of the programme.

3. Second Digit represents the order of the semester for the study programme.

4. Third Digit represents the proposed order of course in a specific year.

SEMESTER-WISE BREAK UP OF BS (ENGLISH) COURSES



Semester 1 BS English Course of Study as per HEC Criteria: CR Category

ENG101 English-1:Reading and Writing Skills 3(3,0) F
ENG102 History of English Literature-1 (Medieval to Romantics) 3(3,0) SSF
ENG103 Introduction to Literary Studies 3(3,0) SSF
ENG104 Introduction to Language Studies 3(3,0) SSF
IST101 Islamic Studies 2(2,0) C
. 3(3,0) CG
ICT151 Introduction to Computer Technology
GEN102 Quranic Education (Audit Course) 1(1,0) AC
Total 17
Eﬂ‘ésltggz English-11: Composition Writing
Introduction to Phonetics & Phonology 3(3,0) F
ENG106 History of English Literature-11 (19" Century to Onward) 3(3,0) SSF
ENG107 Introduction to Environmental Sciences 3(3,0) SSF
ENV101 Pakistan Studies 3(3,0) CG
PST101 Introduction to International Relations 2(2,0) C
POL102
3(3,0) CG
Total
17
Semester 3
ENG201 English-111 (Communication & Presentation Skills) 3(3,0) F
ENG202 Introduction to Morphology 3(3,0) SSF
SOC101 Introduction to Sociology 3(3,0) CG
GEN202 Islamic History & Culture 3(3,0) CG
MTH106 Mathematics-1 3(3,0) CG
GEN201 Quran Education (Audit Course) 1(1,0) AC
Total 15
Semester 4
ENG203 English-1V Acedemic Reading and Writing 3(3,0) F
ENG204 Renaissance Drama 3(3,0) SSF
ENG205 Introduction to Semantics 3(3,0) SSF
GEN103 Introduction to Economics 3(3,0) CG



GEN104 Introduction to Geography 3(3,0) CG

PSY101 Introduction to Psychology 3(3,0) CG
Total 18
Semester 5



ENG301
ENG302
ENG303
ENG304
ENG305
ENG306

Total

Semester 6

ENG307
ENG308
ENG309
ENG310
ENG311

Total

Semester 7

ENG401

ENG402
ENG403

ENG404
ENG405
ENG406

Total

Semester 8

ENG406

Classical Poetry

Romantic & Victorian Poetry
Introduction to Sociolinguistics
Modern Novel

Popular Fiction

Foundations of Literary Criticism

Modern Poetry
Modern Drama
Post Modern Fiction
American Literature

Discourse Analysis

Research Methods & Term Paper Writing
Introduction to Applied Linguistics
Pakistani Literature in English
Post-Colonial Literature

Introduction to Translation Studies

Research/ Internship

Research/ Internship 5

3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
18

3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)

15

3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)

3(3,0)

18

3(3,0)

SSF
SSF
SSF
SSF
SSF
SSF

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS



ENG407
ENG408
ENG409
ENG410

Total

World Englishes
Literary theory and Practice
Stylistics

Corpus Linguistics

3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)
3(3,0)

15

SS

SS
SS
SS
SS



