CURRICULUM

OF

• BS English (Language and Literature)



KOHSAR UNIVERSITY MURREE

SUMMARY OF BACHELOR OF ENGLISH (4 YEAR) 130-136 Cr.Hr DEGREE PROGRAM STRUCTURE

Sr.No.	Categories		No. of courses	Credit Hours
1	Compulsory General CG		09	27
2	Compulsory	C	02	04
3	Foundational Courses	F	04	12
4	Subject Specific Foundational SSF		14	42
5	Subject Specific	SS	16	48
	Total		45	133

Course Codes

- **1. ENG** represents English as a discipline.
- **2. First Digit** represents year of the programme.
- **3. Second Digit** represents the order of the semester for the study programme.
- **4. Third Digit** represents the proposed order of course in a specific year.

SEMESTER-WISE BREAK UP OF BS (ENGLISH) COURSES

Semester 1	BS English Course of Study as per HEC Criteria:	CR	Category
ENG101 ENG102 ENG103 ENG104 IST101	English-1:Reading and Writing Skills History of English Literature-I (Medieval to Romantics) Introduction to Literary Studies Introduction to Language Studies Islamic Studies	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 2(2,0)	F SSF SSF C
ICT151	Introduction to Computer Technology	3(3,0)	CG
GEN102	Quranic Education (Audit Course)	1(1,0)	AC
Total		17	
Semester 2 ENG105 ENG106 ENG107 ENV101 PST101 POL102 Total	English-II: Composition Writing Introduction to Phonetics & Phonology History of English Literature-II (19 th Century to Onward) Introduction to Environmental Sciences Pakistan Studies Introduction to International Relations	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 2(2,0) 3(3,0)	F SSF SSF CG C
Semester 3 ENG201 ENG202 SOC101 GEN202 MTH106 GEN201 Total Semester 4	English-III (Communication & Presentation Skills) Introduction to Morphology Introduction to Sociology Islamic History & Culture Mathematics-I Quran Education (Audit Course)	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 1(1,0) 15	F SSF CG CG CG AC
ENG203 ENG204 ENG205 GEN103	English-IV Acedemic Reading and Writing Renaissance Drama Introduction to Semantics Introduction to Economics	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0)	F SSF SSF CG

GEN104	Introduction to Geography	3(3,0)	CG
PSY101	Introduction to Psychology	3(3,0)	CG
Total		18	

Semester 5

ENG301	Classical Poetry	3(3,0)	SSF
ENG302	Romantic & Victorian Poetry	3(3,0)	SSF
ENG303	Introduction to Sociolinguistics	3(3,0)	SSF
ENG304	Modern Novel	3(3,0)	SSF
ENG305	Popular Fiction	3(3,0)	SSF
ENG306	Foundations of Literary Criticism	3(3,0)	SSF
Total		18	
Semester 6			
ENG307	Modern Poetry	3(3,0)	SS
ENG308	Modern Drama	3(3,0)	SS
ENG309	Post Modern Fiction	3(3,0)	SS
ENG310	American Literature	3(3,0)	SS
ENG311	Discourse Analysis	3(3,0)	SS
Total		15	
Semester 7			
ENG401	Research Methods & Term Paper Writing	2/2.21	
ENG402	Introduction to Applied Linguistics	3(3,0)	
ENG403	Pakistani Literature in English	3(3,0)	SS SS
ENG404	Post-Colonial Literature 3(3,0)	3(3,0)	SS
ENG405	Post-Colonial Literature		
LI10 103	Introduction to Translation Studies	3(3,0)	SS SS
ENG406		3(3,0) 3(3,0)	SS
	Introduction to Translation Studies	3(3,0)	SS SS
	Introduction to Translation Studies	3(3,0) 3(3,0)	SS SS
ENG406	Introduction to Translation Studies	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0)	SS SS
ENG406	Introduction to Translation Studies	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0)	SS SS
ENG406 Total	Introduction to Translation Studies	3(3,0) 3(3,0) 3(3,0)	SS SS

	15	
Corpus Linguistics	3(3,0)	SS
Stylistics	3(3,0)	SS
Literary theory and Practice	3(3,0)	SS
World Englishes	3(3,0)	SS
		SS
	Literary theory and Practice Stylistics	Literary theory and Practice 3(3,0) Stylistics 3(3,0) Corpus Linguistics 3(3,0)